900499550 05/22/2019

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900497830	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		04/30/2019	National Banking Association: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aperture Credentialing, LLC		
Street Address:	10350 Ornsby Park Place		
Internal Address:	Suite 104		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40223		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86750364	CREDENTIALSMART
Serial Number:	86750366	CREDSMART
Serial Number:	86750370	APPLYSMART
Serial Number:	86750373	PRIVILEGEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	86750375	SMARTSOURCE
Serial Number:	86423393	APERTURE
Serial Number:	86423390	
Serial Number:	76076860	APERTURE
Serial Number:	76365490	CVONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698000

**Email:** trademarks@nge.com, dlau@nge.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Dennis Nye

Address Line 1: 2 N LaSalle St.

900499550 REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0121

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1700 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025942.0026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Dennis Nye	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Dennis Nye/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Aperture-IPRelease#page	-1.tif	
source=Aperture-IPRelease#page2.tif		
source=Aperture-IPRelease#page3.tif		
source=Aperture-IPRelease#page4.tif		

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 30, 2019, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of APERTURE CREDENTIALING, LLC (fka Aperture Credentialing, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 104, Louisville, Kentucky 40223.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in certain copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation those described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded the Security Agreement with the US Copyright Office on October 24, 2014 and with the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2014 at Reel No. 005385, Frame No. 0260 and/or June 16, 2017 at Reel No. 006086, Frame No. 0092.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, for valuable consideration received, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Walter Weston

Title: Senior Vice President

## EXHIBIT A

## Copyrights

Registration Number	Date	Title
TXu 931-678	1999	App-one: the universal application

# EXHIBIT B

<u>Patents</u>

None.

## EXHIBIT C

## <u>Trademarks</u>

Reg. No.	Serial	Country	Status	Registration	Mark
	No.			Date	
4,941,124	86750364	USA	Registered	Apr. 19, 2016	CREDENTIALSMART
4,941,125	86750366	USA	Registered	Apr. 19, 2016	CREDSMART
4,941,126	86750370	USA	Registered	Apr. 19, 2016	APPLYSMART
4,941,127	86750373	USA	Registered	Apr. 19, 2016	PRIVILEGEXCHANGE
4,941,128	86750375	USA	Registered	Apr. 19, 2016	SMARTSOURCE
4,784,749	86423393	USA	Registered	Aug. 04, 2015	APERTURE (logo)
4,784,748	86423390	USA	Registered	Aug. 04, 2015	APERTURE (sight design element)
2,551,971	76076860	USA	Registered	Mar. 26, 2002	APERTURE
2,909,464	76365490	USA	Registered	Dec. 14, 2004	CVONE

**RECORDED: 05/09/2019**